Council shall conduct an evaluation of Employee’s performance and provide guidance and

direction regarding the City Council’s goals and objectives which Employee shall be tasked with

implementing.

5. Compensation.

(a) Salary. Effective the pay period following approval of this

agreement the base annual salary shall be Two Hundred Sixty-one Thousand One Hundred

Sixty-nine Dollars ($261,169) reflecting the following pay adjustments:

i. In recognition of the salary for City Manager receiving no

adjustment since December 2014, a 4% market adjustment

effective the pay period following the initiation of negotiations on

this contract which occurred during the January 27, 2020 City